

j  
SLP(C)No. 3110 OF 2002

ITEM No.31

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3110/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2001 in RP 678/99  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. RATTAN SALES CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HANS RAJ NAYYAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,adv.

Mr. Narendra Kalra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavits. The warrant of arrest stated to have been issued against Rohit Nayyar who is the partner of respondent No.1-Firm will not be executed until further orders.  
List the matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master